1
Series V100
Rubber Seal
3 Port Solenoid Valve/Direct Operated
JIS symbol
V114(A) V124(A)
2
31

Coil assembly
Manual override
How to Order Connector Assembly
For DC: SY100 30 4A
For 200 VAC: SY100 30 2A
For other voltages of AC: SY100 30 3A
SY100 30 A Lead wire length
Nil
  6
10
15
20
25
30
50
300 mm
600 mm
1000 mm
1500 mm
2000 mm
2500 mm
3000 mm
5000 mm
For 100 VAC: SY100 30 1A
Without lead wire:
(with connector and
2 sockets)
3
Series V100
V1 4 M1
1
2
Normally closed
Normally open
Type of actuation
5
6
V
S
R
24 VDC
12 VDC
6 VDC
5 VDC
3 VDC
Rated voltage
For DC
3 port
Sub-plate style,
For manifold type S41
Port size
Nil: Without
sub-plate
(With gasket and screws)
M5: With sub-plate
Manual override
Nil: Non-locking push
B: Locking slotted
Electrical entry
G: 300 mm
lead wire
L: With 300 mm
lead wire
M: With 300 mm
lead wire
MN: Without
lead wire
H: 600 mm
lead wire
LN: Without
lead wire
LO: Without
connector